‘7.

L

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

= W

wn

e <R B~

Bid Evaluation Report

NdmL of Pmuulno Agency:
Tender Reference No

Tender Descr |plton/nam(. ol Work
| /item

| Method of Procurement
Tender Published:
Total Bid documents Sold:
Total Bids Received
Technical Bid Opening date
| (ifapplicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
(if applicablc)
Bid(s) Rejected
Financial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

1 - ; Cost
i Name of Firm offereil iy

or Bidder :
| the Bidder

2 | 3
| M/S Ali Akbar & Co
; 6,93,136
‘ M/S Faiq Lnterprises |
| | 6.94.486/=

(Work No. 07)

~(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

Sm"]c Sld“k (one envelop)
|h|0|.th SPPRA website
02 Nos
02 Nos

N/A

N/A

L(Nil)
| 13-06-2017

Ranking in [
terms of with Estimated
cost | cost
4 5
9.5% Above

1" Lowest

1 I
2" Lowest | 9.65% Above

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e T'he LI concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest respqnsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

AN\

awarding contract to the bidder.

[

I\"I
‘Lr
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Coundtl Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member)

[Executive Engineer
D.MLC (Last)

Comparison

Dlstrlct Council Karachi
No. D.C.K / District E ngineer / 2017 /627 Dated 24-05- "017

Construction of Water storage tank at along with noorani
Mdsud “d]l Maroo Goth UC Darsano ("h‘mnu

Reasons for

acceptance/

rejection
6

Substantially

Responsive

Substantially

Responsive

Remarks

=
Pay order No 12048710
Amount Rs. 14.000/=
U.B.L. Bank

|

Pay order No 9873373
Amount Rs. 14.000/=
U.B.L Bank

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Lingineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

1 | Namc of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
| Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 627 Dated 24-05-201
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Providing laying Water Supply line at Saleh Muhammad
/ item Khaskheli Goth UC Moidan.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) i
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 02 Nos o
7 | Total Bids Received ~ | 02 Nos -
Technical Bid Opening date
8 s penine N/A
| (ifapplicable): _ - -
No. of Bid technically qualilie
g |ho-olb y qualified /0
) ~(ifapplicable) - B -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
T Financial Bid Opening date 13-06-2017 B 7
I. Bid Evaluation Report:
[ . | Cost Ruuking in | Co;np-arrison Reasons for N :
. Name of Firm s ; o S
S.No | y | offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
- or Bidder i i
: _the Bidder cost | cost rejection
1] 2 3 4| s 6 T
’ f ] ; i Pay order No 00522998
| i\_l/b MM J.okhm Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
l 4‘ llf"tc' prises L 9.906,002/= I Lowest | 19.25% Above | Responsive | SindhBank
[« s ; | ‘ Pay order No0829994
2 A/ ‘ . . )
2 | J\:I.h M"ﬂfd_:l \ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,600/=
| EAlsHprises 9.97.255 | 2" Lowest | 19.40% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S MM
Jokhio Enterprise declared has thdylowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract \y the bidder.
{
& =
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Akbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

icer lxecutive Iingineer District Lingineer
1D.M.C (Last) District Council Karachi

Accounts (
District Council Karachi




i T DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

) . COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Work No-06 N.1.'T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.
SUBJECT:- Providing layving Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah , Koli Mohallah & Bugti Mohallah of Koli Tamachi Goth UC Kharkharo.
::J Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
~ Cost of Schedule "~ Rs 8.36.782)= | | . _ . ] . | Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item # 3 Rs 1.62.053/= St Same nj Firm origder - \ Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9.98,835/= . 1
l M/S Habib Enterprises * |
| - o . 19.05% Above . 9,96,188/=
" Total Estimate Cost 7 Rs 9,98,835/= 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise :
- 19.15% Above | 9,97.025/=
i l
= M/S Noorani Construction & General Order | !
k) < % ! |
Supplies | 19.20% Above | 9.97.443/=
""" Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,835/= T Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
—— Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,835/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.188/=
Difference:- RS 2,647/=
Rs 2.647/= x 100 = 0.26% Below

. RS 9,98,835/=

Itis Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprises aga@ 19.05% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowes! in competition. [f approved the work order may
be issued afier the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-X)13.

. \'\»ﬁ\
Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr. Tauqeer/Abbas .*lcmber) Mr. FazalXlehwood Gl (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Execultive Engineer MW/ District Engincer
D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

District Council Karac



. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

¥ COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. Work No-06 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing laving Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah , Koli Mohallah & Bugti Mohallah of Koli Tamachi Goth UC Kharkharo.

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
_l_- ~;_-€‘At*-.?(\l"h'_u‘rﬁc(i[i]_ek' - Rs 8.36.782/= Sr.No N £ Fir Bidder ' Comparison with Cost offered
| Add 20% Above except item # 3 Rs 1,62,053/= | |°F%, ~ “hameorrirmormcder _ Schedule cost by the Bidder

Rs 9,98.835/= ' ' |
I M/S Habib Enterprises

. - 19.05% Above 9,96,188/=
 Total Estimate Cost  Rs 9,98,835/= 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
‘ 19.15% Above | 9,97.025/= |
i . M/S Noorani Construction & General Order : | ;
Supplicr | 19.20% Above | 9.97.443/= |
\
P . o ‘ -~ o _ -
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost  Rs9,98,835= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
. Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,835/=
Amount of Offer Rate ltem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.188/=
| Difference:- RS 2,647/=
Rs 2.647/= x 100 = 0.26% Below
RS 9.98,835/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprises 2

@ 19.05% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [fapproved the work order may
be issued after the compliance of alf tormalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-

A

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer/Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Execu#ve Engineer District Engineer
D.M.C (East) qa/ District Council Karachi

District Council Karach



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

